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August 9, 2019 

 

Ms. Tabatha Blacksmith 

Public Disclosure Commission  

711 Capitol Way S. #206  

P.O. Box 40908  

Olympia, WA 98504  

 

Re: PDC Case No. 54324, complaint supplement 

 

 

Ms. Blacksmith, 

 

This is a supplement to our complaint against JH Kelly, Inc. of July 8, 2019, addressing several 

issues raised by JH Kelly’s response to our complaint. As requested in your email of July 10, 

2019, I am providing the supplemental information within 30 days. 

 

In brief, JH Kelly concedes it has violated the Fair Campaign Practices Act (FCPA). And despite 

claiming that it “does not seek to minimize the errors at issue,” JH Kelly focuses the bulk of its 

response seeking to do just that. Rather than defend the legality of its actions or even state its 

intention to bring its practices into alignment with RCW 42.17A.495 and WAC 390-17-100, JH 

Kelly instead spends it response defending various pathways to leniency from the Public 

Disclosure Commission (PDC). 

 

In this case, however, JH Kelly’s violations cannot be resolved as “minor violations,” both 

because there is no legal pathway to do so and because, even if there were, JH Kelly’s actions 

have too significant an effect on the public to be considered minor. Further, JH Kelly has 

attempted to improve its situation by producing a second batch of authorization forms to the 

Freedom Foundation. This second disclosure, delayed until after the Foundation’s filing of a 

formal complaint, means that JH Kelly failed to comply with the public inspection requirements 

of RCW 42.17A.495(4). Further, the additional documents do nothing to change the fact that all 

of the deductions from employees’ wages made by JH Kelly for the United Association of 

Plumbers and Pipefitters Local 598’s (UA 598) political committee during the complaint period 

were improper.   

 

1. JH Kelly still has not a single authorization which complies with the statute and 

implementing regulations. It makes no effort to argue authorizations based on a 

percentage of salary are legal, implicitly conceding they are not. 

 

JH Kelly takes issue with the assertion in the complaint that it “improperly deducted over 

$40,000 from employees’ wages.” It contends that this calculation “assumes… every 

single signed authorization on file is noncompliant” and argues that “remedial measures 

taken to address any alleged noncompliance” should be taken into account. But the scope 
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of the violations and the severity of any penalties are two separate issues. The complaint 

does not merely “assume” that none of the deductions made from employees’ wages by 

JH Kelly from March-May 2019 were properly authorized; it specifically provides full 

documentation and legal authority to argue JH Kelly violates the FCPA. If these 

allegations are correct, which JH Kelly would surely dispute if it could, then determining 

appropriate penalties is the next step and the point at which consideration of any 

mitigating factors becomes relevant.   

 

2. JH Kelly’s violations of the FCPA cannot be resolved by labeling them “minor” 

violations. The 2019 FCPA amendments did away with “actual violations,” and 

therefore even if the legislature has obliquely accepted that there may be “minor” 

violations, WAC 390-37-061(2) remains ineffective because it defines a “minor” 

violation as a subset of “actual violations,” which no longer exist. In addition, the 

actions the PDC is required to take under RCW 42.17A.755(1) do not include any 

option to deal with a “minor” violation. 

 

JH Kelly contends its violations should be categorized as “minor violations,” which are 

defined by WAC 390-37-061 in the following way: 

 

“(2) A minor violation is an actual violation that occurs: 

(a) When required information is not timely disclosed, but the public is not 

deprived of critical information; or 

(b) When incomplete information is disclosed, but a good faith effort to comply 

with disclosure is made, and the public is not deprived of critical information. 

(c) When any other violation of chapter 42.17A RCW has occurred that does not 

materially affect the public interest.” (Emphasis added) 

 

a. However, the FCPA no longer recognizes “actual violation” as a category of 

violation. The definition of the term and references to it throughout the FCPA 

were repealed by HB 1195 in 2019. As such, WAC 390-37-061’s definition of 

“minor violation” as a type of “actual violation” no longer has statutory 

grounding. 

 

b. Further, RCW 42.17A.755(1) continues to require the PDC to take one of three 

actions when presented with a complaint: 

 

“(a) Dismiss the complaint or otherwise resolve the matter in accordance 

with subsection (2) of this section, as appropriate under the circumstances 

after conducting a preliminary review; 

(b) Initiate an investigation to determine whether a violation has occurred, 

conduct hearings, and issue and enforce an appropriate order, in 

accordance with chapter 34.05 RCW and subsection (3) of this section; or 

(c) Refer the matter to the attorney general, in accordance with subsection 

(4) of this section.” 

 

None of these options acknowledge “minor violations,” much less permit the PDC  
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to dismiss complaints of undefined “minor violations” or resolve them with a 

warning letter.  

 

c. JH Kelly contends that “a complaint alleging a minor violation may be subject to 

dismissal under” RCW 42.17A.755(1)(a), but this is incorrect. Actions taken 

under paragraph (a) must be “in accordance with subsection (2),” which governs 

only “complaints of remediable violations or requests for technical corrections.” 

The Freedom Foundation contends, and JH Kelly does not dispute, that the 

company’s violations do not meet the criteria to be considered remediable 

violations or technical corrections, so (a) is inapplicable to the present complaint.  

 

d. Even if, as JH Kelly contends, RCW 42.17A.755(1)(a) permits the PDC to 

dismiss certain complaints other than those involving remediable violations or 

requests for technical correction, PDC regulations do not permit the dismissal of 

the present complaint.  

 

WAC 390-37-060(1)(a) only permits the PDC to dismiss a complaint if it “is 

obviously unfounded or frivolous, or outside of the PDC’s jurisdiction…” The 

PDC clearly has jurisdiction over the present complaint, having already issued a 

warning letter to JH Kelly for similar violations earlier this year. And the present 

complaint is neither unfounded nor frivolous. JH Kelly’s violations of a 

longstanding FCPA statute were well-documented in the complaint, largely 

undisputed by JH Kelly, and the PDC itself has previously found that JH Kelly’s 

political deductions from employees’ wages were made without proper  

authorization.  

 

e. Even if the PDC may satisfy its obligations under RCW 42.17A.755(1) by 

resolving a complaint as pertaining to “minor violations,” PDC regulations dictate 

that actions other than dismissal, including the issuance of a formal warning or 

assessment of a penalty, be taken in such cases.  

 

WAC 390-37-060(1)(d) permits the PDC to resolve complaints of minor 

violations “by issuing a formal written warning” — an action which the PDC has 

already taken and JH Kelly already ignored. 

 

Further, if an alternative response to noncompliance is deemed appropriate, WAC 

390-37-062 sets forth a penalty schedule listing various types of violations “that 

may be agreed to by a respondent pursuant to a stipulation prior to an 

investigation…” While the list includes “[failure] to maintain open for public 

inspection, during normal business hours, documents and books of accounts 

showing a copy of each employee's request for funds to be withheld for transfer to 

a political committee,” in violation of RCW 42.17A.495(4), it does not include 

withholding political contributions from employee wages in violation of RCW 

42.17A.495(3).  

 

WAC 390-37-062(2) does permit violations not listed in the penalty schedule to  
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be resolved via stipulation, so long as the penalty amounts are in line with those in 

the penalty schedule.  

 

3. Even if there was something labeled as a “minor” violation in WAC 390-37-061, JH 

Kelly’s violations do not meet the definition’s third prong because they do 

materially affect the public interest.   

 

JH Kelly admits that its deduction of political contributions from employees’ wages 

without proper authorization does not meet the first or second prongs of the definition of 

“minor violation” provided by WAC 390-37-061(2), as these violations do not relate to  

the disclosure of required information.  

 

Instead, JH Kelly argues that its actions should be considered “minor violations” under 

the third prong, as not materially affecting the public interest. This argument strains 

credulity and should be rejected.  

 

What is now codified as RCW 42.17A.495 was first passed by 73% of Washington voters 

in 1992 as part of Initiative 134. The people’s intent, as expressed in the initiative, was to, 

in part, “Ensure that individuals and interest groups have fair and equal opportunity to 

influence elective and governmental processes.” RCW 42.17A.400(2)(a). Further, the 

FCPA’s provisions “are to be liberally construed to effectuate [its] policies and  

purposes…” RCW 42.17A.904.  

 

When an interest group, such as UA 598, convinces a network of employers, such as JH 

Kelly, to implement a scheme to deduct political contributions illegally from the wages of 

thousands of employees to enrich its political war chest, it gains an unfair ability to 

“influence elective and governmental processes” that other law-abiding interest groups do 

not equally share, in contradiction of the intent of the voters expressed in RCW 

42.17A.400(2)(a). 

 

JH Kelly attempts to downplay its role in this scheme by pointing out that, since multiple 

employers are involved, it is only partly responsible for UA 598’s ability to unfairly 

influence Washington elections with illegally deducted political contributions. It also 

dismisses the examples of UA 598’s influence in the 2018 elections because these 

elections did not occur during the March-May 2019 period specifically at issue in the 

present complaint.  

 

It is of course true that JH Kelly is not the only employer illegally deducting political 

contributions benefitting UA 598 from employees’ wages. Yet, every other employer 

involved in this illegal scheme could say the same. If this alone proves a sufficient 

defense against any penalty, no employer will face meaningful accountability for its 

actions and the scheme will continue unabated, as it has since the time of the PDC’s 

previous warning letters.  

 

Further, JH Kelly plays a far larger role in this scheme than nearly all other employers. 

During the March-May 2019 period that is the subject of the complaint, UA 598’s 
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political committee reported receiving 2,343 contributions transmitted by 27 different 

employers. JH Kelly was responsible for transmittal of 584 (25%) of these contributions, 

second only to Waste Treatment Completion Company’s 744 (32%).  

 

It is also true, but entirely meaningless, that none of the funds withheld by JH Kelly from 

employees’ wages illegally in March-May 2019 were used to make political expenditures 

in the 2018 elections cited as examples in the complaint. While elections and related 

expenditures are cyclical and (mercifully) not perpetual, JH Kelly’s illegal deductions 

occur every pay period, allowing UA 598’s political committee to aggregate funds that 

will necessarily be expended on influencing Washington elections eventually.  

The 2018 elections were cited in the complaint as the most recent examples available of 

how the illegal scheme in which JH Kelly participates on an ongoing basis permitted UA 

598 to unfairly and improperly influence Washington elections. As there are relatively 

few elections on the ballot in 2019, UA 598 may not end up using most or all of the funds 

improperly collected by employers like JH Kelly until the 2020 elections.1 But that hardly 

means that the funds illegally collected now by JH Kelly are not still a matter of 

significant public concern.  

 

4. JH Kelly received the Foundation’s request to inspect employees’ authorization 

forms and responded by June 28. However, it admits facts proving its response was 

neither timely nor responsive, because long afterwards its vice president and general 

counsel e-mailed well over 100 pages of additional documents. Moreover, review of 

this additional information indicates that of the 577 contributions, at most 19 were 

made pursuant to a signed version of the newest form. In addition, this Response 

admits facts proving a new, independent violation for which the PDC should impose 

additional penalties. 

 

JH Kelly claims that it “has nothing to hide” and that it was “timely and responsive in 

providing information in response to the Freedom Foundation’s request for information.” 

At the same time, JH Kelly effectively admits this is not true, as it “has since identified 

additional documents, which are pending disclosure [to the Freedom Foundation] now.” 

 

On July 30, 2019, JH Kelly’s Vice President and General Counsel Craig Yabui emailed 

me a link to two PDF documents. See Appendix page 2. The documents consisted 

mostly of additional UA 598 dispatch forms for JH Kelly employees. See App. 3-116. 

However, the additional documents do little to improve JH Kelly’s position. A review of 

all documents produced to the Freedom Foundation by JH Kelly leads to the following 

conclusions:  

 

• From March-May 2019, JH Kelly withheld at least $40,288.08 from its 

employees’ wages for UA 598’s PAC.  

• UA 598’s PAC reported receiving 584 contributions from JH Kelly employees. 

Typically, 1-4 contributions per person were recorded during this period.  

                                                      
1 UA 598’s political committee has made at least one political contribution since the March-May 2019 period in the 

complaint. On June 14, 2019, the committee made a $2,000 contribution to James Millbauer’s campaign for 

Kennewick City Council. https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?batchnumber=100915710 
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• Of these, 577 contributions (99%) came from an employee for whom JH Kelly 

produced a dispatch form. The remaining seven contributions (1%) came from 

employees for whom JH Kelly was unable to produce a dispatch form (Edwin 

Bradshaw) or for whom JH Kelly produced a document other than a dispatch 

form that made no mention of authorizing political deductions and/or was 

unsigned by the employee (Sean Reid, Kenneth Wiest, Peter Wilkinson, Aric 

Isom, and Samuel Abramov).  

• Of the 577 contributions from employees for whom JH Kelly produced a dispatch 

form: 

o 162 (28%) were made pursuant to version one forms the PDC has already 

determined to be invalid. Of these, 75 contributions (46%) were made 

pursuant to version one forms that lacked an employee signature.  

o 390 (68%) were made pursuant to version two forms the PDC has already 

determined to be invalid. Of these, 315 contributions (81%) were made 

pursuant to version two forms that lacked an employee signature. 

o 25 (4%) were made pursuant to version three forms. Of these, six (24%) 

were made pursuant to version three forms that lacked an employee 

signature.   

 

See App. 117-134.  

 

In short, as originally alleged in the complaint, none of the deductions processed by JH 

Kelly from employees’ wages in March-May 2019 were made pursuant to signed 

authorization forms that complied with the FCPA. 

 

JH Kelly admits it received the Foundation’s request to inspect employees’ authorization 

forms and, although JH Kelly provided some documents by the requested date of June 28, 

it did not produce many additional documents until a month later. It’s failure to produce 

all of the PAC deduction authorization forms originally requested by the Freedom 

Foundation until after the filing of a formal complaint with the PDC violates the public 

inspection requirements of RCW 42.17A.495(4).  

 

Though this allegation was not raised in the original complaint, as the Freedom 

Foundation had no reason to believe at the time that JH Kelly’s disclosure was 

incomplete, it is willing to file an additional complaint on this point if necessary. 

However, the PDC also has authority under RCW 42.17A.755(1) to initiate a complaint 

on its own, which would seem appropriate in situations such as this in which an 

investigation of a complaint uncovers additional violations.  

 

5. Even the newest form violates PDC regulations, because it does not designate 

specific dollar amounts to be contributed, but percentages. This may seriously 

mislead employees by minimizing the size of the contributions.  

 

In its response, JH Kelly claims that, “on information and belief, authorization forms 

used by UA 598 with respect to JH Kelly employees after [February 14, 2019] met PDC 

requirements.” Presumably, JH Kelly is referring to the version three dispatch forms.  
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It is worth reiterating, however, that the version three forms developed by UA 598 

inappropriately restrict employees’ ability to determine how much to contribute to the 

political committee, instead fixing the deduction rate at 0.7% of wages.2 

 

The template authorization form set forth in WAC 390-17-100, however, permits the 

employee to designate the specific dollar amount they wish to contribute. WAC 390-17-

100(2)(d) further indicates that PAC deduction authorizations must allow the employee to 

designate the dollar amount of the contribution by clarifying that, if the form authorizes 

contributions to multiple candidates or political committees, the form must specify “the 

total dollar amount per pay period (or per week, month or year) to be withheld for 

each…” (emphasis added).  

 

JH Kelly may contend that WAC 390-17-100(2)(d) only applies to situations in which the 

authorization involves contributions to two or more recipients and that a percentage-

based deduction is permissible when only one recipient benefits from the deduction. But 

if the PDC permits deductions based on a percentage of wages when only one recipient is 

involved, it would make no sense to require deductions for multiple recipients to be 

designated in dollar amounts. In other words, if an employee can designate 0.7% of their 

wages be withheld for a single recipient, there is no reason an employee could not specify 

0.5% of their wages be withheld for one recipient and 0.2% be withheld for another. 

Either percentage-based deductions are permissible in all circumstances, or they are 

permissible in none.  

 

However, the only proper way to understand WAC 390-17-100 is that employee 

authorizations must permit the designation of a specific dollar amount(s) to be withheld 

for any and all recipients.  

 

The default position, as indicated by the PDC’s template authorization form, is that the 

authorization must designate a specific dollar amount to be withheld, and WAC 390-17-

100(2)(d) merely clarifies that, when multiple recipients benefits from the deductions, the 

employee’s authorization must designate the specific dollar amount to be withheld “for 

each,” which is also reflected in the template form. Deducting political contributions 

based on a percentage of employee wages simply is not sanctioned by the FCPA and  

PDC regulations.  

 

This requirement protects employees from being manipulated into contributing amounts 

larger than they otherwise would. UA 598’s dispatch forms, for example, intentionally 

attempt to make the deduction amount appear insignificant, describing it as “0.70% 

(0.0070).” In reality, the deductions often amount to $100 or more per employee per 

month, hardly an insignificant sum and likely more than many employees would agree to 

contribute if they were permitted to designate the amount of the deduction.   

 

In conclusion, JH Kelly’s response does nothing to change the fact that its violations of the 

FCPA have been ongoing and extensive, despite warnings from the PDC. Accordingly, we 

                                                      
2 See Exhibit A of JH Kelly’s response to the complaint.  
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respectfully request that the PDC initiate enforcement proceedings sufficient, at minimum, to 

ensure future compliance.  

 

Sincerely, 

 
Maxford Nelsen 

Director of Labor Policy 

Freedom Foundation 

P.O. Box 552, Olympia, WA 98507 

(360) 956-3482 

mnelsen@freedomfoundation.com 
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From: Craig Yabui
To: Maxford Nelsen
Cc: Power, Vanessa Soriano
Subject: Additional JH Kelly Dispatch Forms
Date: Tuesday, July 30, 2019 4:29:07 PM

Mr. Nelson:
 
As referenced in JH Kelly’s response to the PDC dated 7/24/149, please see the supplemental
documents contained in the following Sharefile link:
 
https://jhkelly.sharefile.com/d-scd51dc07ffc4f9b9
 
Thanks,
Craig
 
Craig Yabui

Vice President & General Counsel

JH Kelly, LLC

360-905-1378 Direct

360-355-0094 Cell 

 

Appendix Page - 002
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Date Name City State Employer Occupation Amount Dispatch Form Version Signed Dated

5/8/2019 REID SEAN LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $76.95 ? ? N N

5/8/2019 WIEST KENNETH LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $102.98 ? ? N N

5/8/2019 WILKINSON PETER LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $88.92 ? ? N N

4/5/2019 ARIC ISOM LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $61.79 ? ? Y N

5/8/2019 ISOM ARIC ONALASKA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $96.00 ? ? Y N

4/5/2019 SAMUEL ABRAMOV LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $14.13 ? ? Y N

5/8/2019 BRADSHAW EDWIN HERRIAHAN UT J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $98.57 N N N N

5/8/2019 ANDERSON DAVID BEAVERTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $103.74 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 ARNDT JEFF PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $82.99 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 ARTHUR ESPARZA KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $99.60 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 ARTHUR ESPARZA KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $86.44 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 ATKINSON JOSHUA WASHOUGAL WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $112.31 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 BILLY GRIFFIN IRRIGON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $105.49 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 BILLY GRIFFIN IRRIGON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $99.74 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 BLANK BRIAN KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $80.37 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 BRIAN BLANK KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $100.79 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 BRIAN BLANK KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.09 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 CLANDENIN ERIC HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $120.17 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 CLOUSE GARY PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.44 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 CODY GALBRAITH KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $45.98 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 CODY GALBRAITH KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $32.93 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 COOPER WESLEY KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $80.52 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 DAVID ANDERSON BEAVERTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $143.06 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 DAVID ANDERSON BEAVERTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $112.54 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 ERIC CLANDENIN HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $145.44 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 ERIC CLANDENIN HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $123.52 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 ERNAD HADZIBEGOVIC PORTLAND OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $108.10 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 ERNAD HADZIBEGOVIC PORTLAND OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $76.55 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 ESPARZA ARTHUR KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $13.75 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 ESPARZA ARTHUR KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $38.16 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 FLOOD STEVEN LESLIE HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $110.74 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 GALBRAITH CODY KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $33.78 Y 1 N N

Contributions to UA 598 PAC from JH Kelly Employees March-May 2019
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5/8/2019 GALBRAITH CODY KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $8.75 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 GARDNER SALTZ KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $99.27 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 GARDNER SALTZ KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $55.02 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 GARY CLOUSE PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $113.04 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 GARY CLOUSE PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $79.83 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 GLENN PATRICK PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $70.00 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 GLENN PATRICK PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $46.87 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 GRIFFIN BILLY IRRIGON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $98.34 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 HADZIBEGOVIC ERNAD VANCOUVER WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $104.04 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 HAMILTON JAMES MOLALLA OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $102.46 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 HODGE JR, JAMES BURBANK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $85.11 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 JAMES HAMILTON MOLALLA OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $120.35 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 JAMES HAMILTON MOLALLA OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $71.98 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 JEFF ARNDT PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $97.16 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 JEFF ARNDT PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $61.48 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 JOSHUA ATKINSON WASHOUGAL WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $110.89 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 JOSHUA ATKINSON WASHOUGAL WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $108.74 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 JR JAMES HODGE BURBANK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $93.66 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 JR JAMES HODGE BURBANK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $82.40 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 KNOEFLER ROSS PNEST RIVER ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $67.64 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 MICHAEL JOHNSON PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $69.60 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 MICHAEL POMEROY ASTORIA OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $113.69 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 MICHAEL POMEROY ASTORIA OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $94.31 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 MYRANDA SMITH KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $48.98 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 MYRANDA SMITH KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $42.20 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 PATRICK GLENN PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $57.70 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 POMEROY MICHAEL ASTORIA OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $97.27 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 RAUL VILLARREAL KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $30.05 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 RAUL VILLARREAL KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $46.26 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 RAUL VILLARREAL KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $43.26 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 RAYMOND BREVER AUMSVILLE OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $101.04 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 RAYMOND BREVER AUMSVILLE OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $40.56 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 REBELEZ RICHARD OLYMPIA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $72.87 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 RICHARD REBELEZ OLYMPIA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $117.03 Y 1 N N
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4/5/2019 RICHARD REBELEZ OLYMPIA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $101.14 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 RICHARD SCHOCK KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $94.68 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 RICHARD SCHOCK KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $65.76 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 ROSS KNOEFLER PNEST RIVER ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $86.09 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 ROSS KNOEFLER PNEST RIVER ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $76.18 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 SALTZ GARDNER KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $78.15 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 SMITH MYRANDA KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $32.67 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 SMITH MYRANDA KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $8.75 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 STEVEN LESLIE FLOOD HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $111.73 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 STEVEN LESLIE FLOOD HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $114.38 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 VILLARREAL RAUL KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $55.72 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 WESLEY COOPER KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $88.56 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 WESLEY COOPER KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $66.77 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 WILLIAM HARGROW PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $80.32 Y 1 N N

4/5/2019 WILLIAM HARGROW PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $37.98 Y 1 N N

5/8/2019 WINBERG DONNY POMEROY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $93.09 Y 1 N N

3/8/2019 ANTHONY HUNTINGTON HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $45.09 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 ANTHONY HUNTINGTON PENDLETON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $64.35 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 ANTHONY HUNTINGTON HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $32.29 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 ANTHONY HUNTINGTON HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $16.71 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 ASHLEY PETERS PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $84.69 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 ASHLEY PETERS PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $50.14 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 AUSTIN MOHR BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $41.21 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 AUSTIN MOHR BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $31.82 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 BRENT REDMOND RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $101.16 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 BRENT REDMOND RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $68.98 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 BROWN QUINTON RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $57.10 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 CARL GIBSON PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $39.56 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 CONNELL JR., SAMUEL HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $60.20 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 DAVIS ZACHARY BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $14.59 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 DAVIS ZACHARY BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $46.65 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 DONALD MILLER KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $33.25 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 DONALD MILLER KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $28.96 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 DOUGLAS DEARBORN OTHELLO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $108.10 Y 1 Y N
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4/5/2019 DOUGLAS DEARBORN OTHELLO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $80.92 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 DUANE HICKSON EUGENE OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $15.54 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 EARLL JOHN HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $80.18 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 GRANT GRAY PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $96.30 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 GRANT GRAY PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $102.80 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 GRAY GRANT PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $110.14 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 GRAY SCOTT PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $120.12 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 GUAJARDO LOGAN RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $62.54 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 HOLLAND SEAN PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $101.24 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 HUNTINGTON ANTHONY HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $43.93 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 JARRED OOKA BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $54.09 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 JARRED OOKA BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $38.61 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 JESSE OLSON WALLA WALLA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $46.47 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 JESSE OLSON WALLA WALLA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $6.28 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 JESSE OLSON WALLA WALLA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $33.09 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 JESSE SALAZAR KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $52.67 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 JESSE SALAZAR KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $38.87 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 JOHN EARLL HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $85.49 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 JOHN EARLL HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $79.48 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 JR. SAMUEL CONNELL HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $69.53 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 JR. SAMUEL CONNELL HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $10.15 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 JR. SAMUEL CONNELL HERMISTON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $53.58 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 KEENAN MILLBAUER PROSSER WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $87.09 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 KEENAN MILLBAUER PROSSER WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $63.94 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 KIMBALL TONY KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $109.06 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 LOGAN GUAJARDO RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $79.67 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 LOGAN GUAJARDO RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $39.92 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 MARTIN SCHMIDLI BURBANK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $98.57 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 MARTIN SCHMIDLI BURBANK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $73.73 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 MATHENY STEVEN RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $98.49 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 MICHAEL SKOMSKI PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $96.80 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 MICHAEL SKOMSKI PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $62.18 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 MILLBAUER KEENAN PROSSER WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $73.30 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 MILLER DONALD KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $33.57 Y 1 Y N
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5/8/2019 MOHR AUSTIN BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $31.02 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 MORIAH WORKING PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.06 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 MORIAH WORKING PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $58.48 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 OLSON JESSE WALLA WALLA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $26.73 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 OOKA JARRED BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $11.67 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 OOKA JARRED BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $40.91 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 PYLE RYAN RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $97.08 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 QUINTON BROWN RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $96.69 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 QUINTON BROWN RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $70.70 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 REDMOND BRENT RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $84.84 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 RICHARD WRIGHT IRRIGON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $86.55 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 RICHARD WRIGHT IRRIGON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $70.15 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 RYAN PYLE RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $87.15 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 RYAN PYLE RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $92.14 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 SALAZAR JESSE KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $40.33 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 SCHMIDLI MARTIN BURBANK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $91.38 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 SCOTT GRAY PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $127.20 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 SCOTT GRAY PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $99.37 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 SEAN HOLLAND EAGLE RIVER AK J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $113.33 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 SEAN HOLLAND PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $68.79 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 SKOMSKI MICHAEL PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $61.83 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 STEVEN MATHENY RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $102.46 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 STEVEN MATHENY RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $63.15 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 TONY KIMBALL KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $105.22 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 TONY KIMBALL KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $49.01 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 VINTLEY HARPER RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $86.35 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 WORKING MORIAH PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $45.01 Y 1 Y N

3/8/2019 ZACHARY DAVIS BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $65.26 Y 1 Y N

4/5/2019 ZACHARY DAVIS BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $55.44 Y 1 Y N

5/8/2019 BOWLES JEFF IRRIGON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $101.57 Y 1 Y Y

3/8/2019 JACK KILEY MCQUARY POCATELLO ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $145.94 Y 1 Y Y

4/5/2019 JACK KILEY MCQUARY POCATELLO ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $113.51 Y 1 Y Y

3/8/2019 JEFF BOWLES IRRIGON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $110.52 Y 1 Y Y

4/5/2019 JEFF BOWLES IRRIGON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $99.96 Y 1 Y Y
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5/8/2019 MCQUARY JACK KILEY POCATELLO ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $187.43 Y 1 Y Y

3/8/2019 ADOUN KHAMSOUK NEW IBERIA LA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $97.16 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 ADOUN KHAMSOUK NEW IBERIA LA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $53.69 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 ADRIAN HODGIN-SPRUEL LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $69.95 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 ALAN BULLOCK LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $71.02 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 ALBERT MANSELL KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $33.22 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 ALBERT MANSELL KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $24.65 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 ALDERMAN TYLER URBANDALE IA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $81.97 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 ALEKSEY PUKHALSKIY MERIDIAN ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $93.97 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 ALEKSEY PUKHALSKIY CALDWELL ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $80.54 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 ALEX O'NEIL LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $31.09 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 ALEX O'NEIL LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $71.72 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 ANAND VADER LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $26.49 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 ANDREW OHLENSEHLEN JEROME ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.31 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 ANDREW OHLENSEHLEN JEROME ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $66.94 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 ANDREW PUDLO LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $49.98 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 ARCENEAUX ERIC LAS VEGAS NV J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $50.17 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 ARGUE TRAVIS GRESHAM OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $67.11 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 AUSTIN SANCHEZ LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $29.19 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 AVERY TRENTON PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $42.98 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 AVILA ADELAIDO HEYBURN ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $115.61 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 AVILA TRAVIS PAUL ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $91.50 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 BAILEE GREEN YAKIMA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $38.50 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 BAILEE GREEN YAKIMA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $34.21 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 BAKKE LYLE MILWAUKIE OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.44 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 BEARD GARRET TETONIA ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $59.36 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 BEAU REDMOND WEST RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $85.79 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 BENJAMIN CLARK LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $62.17 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 BENJAMIN DUNHAM LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $38.87 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 BETRO SHANE STEVENS POINT WI J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $94.68 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 BLANC MILTON LE LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $81.96 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 BLANC MILTON LE LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $50.52 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 BOBBY PAWSON LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $62.53 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 BOHARSKI JOSEPH LAURIER WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.80 Y 2 N N
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5/8/2019 BRAMAN TERENCE POCATELLO ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $7.77 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 BRANDON BURROWS RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $94.08 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 BRANDON BURROWS RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $65.29 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 BRANDON WESTLING ANACONDA MT J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $126.32 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 BRANDON WESTLING ANACONDA MT J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $83.02 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 BRANTLEY MICHAEL KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $21.12 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 BRIAN PAGE LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $75.49 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 BRIAN SILVEY KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $58.63 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 BRIAN TONER WOODS CROSS UT J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $99.19 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 BRIAN TONER WOODS CROSS UT J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $62.53 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 BRODY YOUNG MIAMI OK J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $102.10 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 BRODY YOUNG MIAMI OK J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $85.65 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 BRYAN DOSHER LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $74.54 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 BRYAN JENKINS LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $78.07 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 BRYAN JENKINS LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $65.87 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 BUCKNER TOMMY KEOTA OK J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $94.68 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 BULLOCK ALAN MCCAMMON ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $93.09 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 BURROWS BRANDON RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $57.59 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 CADE RANDALL WAYLAND MI J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $65.71 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 CHAD LAMBERT DIXIE WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $40.41 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 CHAD LAMBERT DIXIE WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $30.55 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 CHARLES WEDGEWORTH SHERIDAN OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $69.78 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 CODY SMITH PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $38.35 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 CODY SMITH PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $30.39 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 COREY MIRUS RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.82 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 COREY MIRUS RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $58.10 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 CREECH THOMAS FAIR GROVE MO J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $81.61 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 DALE PETITE LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $74.19 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 DALE PETITE LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $76.31 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 DANIEL HARRSCH LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $87.43 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 DANIEL HARRSCH LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $83.21 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 DANIEL WEST HELENS OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $105.99 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 DANIEL WEST HELENS OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.61 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 DANNY WOODBY LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $25.07 Y 2 N N
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3/8/2019 DAVID DOZHIER IRRIGON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $96.20 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 DAVID DOZHIER IRRIGON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $97.81 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 DAVID RABY ELKMOMT AL J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $34.97 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 DAVID RABY ELKMOMT AL J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $33.20 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 DAVID TEDESCO MERIDIAN ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $4.94 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 DAVIS MARSHALL FRANKFURT IL J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $8.48 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 DAVIS TANNAR RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $29.91 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 DELBERT NELSON PEQUOT LAKES MN J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $93.62 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 DELBERT NELSON PEQUOT LAKES MN J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $67.49 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 DELBERT REEVES LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $85.49 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 DELBERT REEVES LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $5.66 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 DEREK WORSECH WEST RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $109.98 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 DEREK WORSECH WEST RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $83.94 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 DERIK SCHNEIDER NACHES WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $39.46 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 DERIK SCHNEIDER NACHES WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $26.09 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 DIANICH PAUL COLUMBIA HEIGHTS MN J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $61.83 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 DOSHER BRYAN GRANBURY TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $28.26 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 DOUGLAS GATLIN FENNELL TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $27.56 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 DOZHIER DAVID IRRIGON OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $95.70 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 DUANE GENDRON LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $85.52 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 DUNHAM BENJAMIN ANCHORAGE AK J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $103.51 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 DUSTIN MAXWELL LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $38.86 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 DUSTIN MAXWELL LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $63.24 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 ELBERT KIRK PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $36.12 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 ENERAN LEONARDO CHULA VISTA CA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $85.50 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 ERIC ARCENEAUX LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.72 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 ERIC ARCENEAUX LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $68.53 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 ERIC VOWELS BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $50.87 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 ESPOSITO MICHAEL RITZVILLE WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $40.31 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 EYTHAN GOODMAN LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $80.19 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 EYTHAN GOODMAN LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $79.56 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 FELTY SR, DAVE HOMEDALE ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $70.93 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 FRANK SICA FERNLEY NV J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $44.34 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 FROMHERZ PATRICK VANCOUVER WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $80.55 Y 2 N N
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3/8/2019 GARCIA JOSE DALLAS TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $42.40 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 GARRET BEARD LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $43.10 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 GENDRON DUANE NORWAY MI J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $85.19 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 GEORGE HARRY NICHOLAS ZILLAH WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $67.62 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 GEORGE JONES MOULTON AL J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $94.33 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 GEORGE JONES MOULTON AL J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $72.55 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 GEORGE ROSE LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.72 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 GLEN MITCHELL LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $95.62 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 GONZALES TYRONE COUGHTON GA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.44 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 GOODMAN EYTHAN SULPHUR LA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $61.65 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 GREEN BAILEE YAKIMA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $9.71 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 GREEN BAILEE YAKIMA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $31.31 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 GREGORY SONNIER LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.73 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 GREGORY SONNIER LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $58.45 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 GUSTAVO PALACIOS LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $78.07 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 HARRIS RONALD MESQUITE TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $93.62 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 HARRSCH DANIEL MERIDIAN ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.10 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 HARRY NICHOLAS GEORGE ZILLAH WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $84.07 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 HARRY NICHOLAS GEORGE ZILLAH WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $87.56 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 HATFIELD PHILLIP NEW PLYMOUTH ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $78.08 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 HEARNE GERALD KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $101.84 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 HECTOR REYES EL PASO TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $105.54 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 HECTOR REYES EL PASO TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $86.91 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 HERRERA SERGIO ONTARIO OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $95.74 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 HODGIN-SPRUEL ADRIAN KENT WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $74.28 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 HOGANDER JOSH EAGLE ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.02 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 HURRELL SCOTT WILLIAM COEUR D ALENE ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $88.67 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 JACKSON MICHAEL SPARKS NV J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $81.61 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 JACOB TASSIN CLEBURNE TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $45.57 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JAMES WELLS LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.72 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 JAMES WILSON MERIDIAN ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $86.20 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JAMES WILSON MERIDIAN ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $15.19 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JASON MANDERSON LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $87.97 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JEFF PRINCE HILLSBORO OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $27.90 Y 2 N N
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4/5/2019 JEFF PRINCE HILLSBORO OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $14.13 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JEFF WILSON LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $62.53 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 JEFFREY THOMAS CLATSKANIE OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $89.39 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JEFFREY THOMAS CLATSKANIE OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.53 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JOE VALDEZ KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $30.05 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JOE VALDEZ KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $50.18 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 JOEL ROBERTSON WEST RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $54.93 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JOEL ROBERTSON WEST RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $21.20 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 JOHN RODGERS GREENWOOD AR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $31.09 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JOHN RODGERS GREENWOOD AR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $82.30 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 JOLLYMORE MICHAEL DULUTH MN J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $81.61 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 JON CAUZZA TETONIA ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $84.26 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JON CAUZZA TETONIA ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $35.32 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JONATHAN LEE LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $43.46 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 JONES GEORGE MOULTON AL J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.80 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 JONES MICHAEL SALEM AL J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $94.68 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 JOSEPH BOHARSKI LAURIER WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $93.27 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JOSEPH BOHARSKI LAURIER WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $93.61 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 JOSH HOGANDER EAGLE ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $91.16 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JOSH HOGANDER EAGLE ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.54 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 JOSH RODRIQUEZ LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $30.65 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 KELLEY MARVIN PLAQUEMINE LA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $27.56 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 KERRY WIMER LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $88.35 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 KHAMSOUK ADOUN NEW IBERIA LA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $47.43 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 KIEFER SELLERS WEST RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $53.08 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 KIEFER SELLERS WEST RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $35.57 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 KIRK ELBERT ELTOPIA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $38.50 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 KIRK ELBERT PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $33.41 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 KRISTOPHER COFFELT MERIDIAN ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $95.39 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 KRISTOPHER COFFELT MERIDIAN ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $17.14 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 LAMBERT CHAD DIXIE WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $38.50 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 LARRY LORGEREE LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $61.47 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 LATIMER BRIAN RAYMOND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $43.74 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 LAWRENCE RUSSELL CALDWELL ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $101.79 Y 2 N N
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5/8/2019 LAZOYA RICARDO EULESS TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $92.56 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 LE BLANC,  MILTON BAKER LA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $55.11 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 LEE JONATHAN ANCHORAGE AK J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $94.68 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 LEONARDO ENERAN LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $84.80 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 LORGEREE LARRY PUEBLO CO J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $89.80 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 LOVELL PHILIP ROCKWELL TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $49.11 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 LYLE BAKKE MILWAUKIE OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $107.74 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 LYLE BAKKE MILWAUKIE OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $93.61 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 MANDERSON JASON TUSCALOOSA AL J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $42.40 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 MANSELL ALBERT KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $10.66 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 MANSELL ALBERT KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $22.39 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 MAREK JACOB KENDRICK ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.09 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 MARK SICAT LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $57.59 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 MARQUISE THOMPSON LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $84.08 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 MARSHALL DAVIS FRANKFURT IL J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $101.75 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 MARSHALL DAVIS FRANKFURT IL J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $55.46 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 MARVIN KELLEY LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $28.97 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 MARVIN KELLEY LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $81.95 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 MATTHEW BUCKLES LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $51.92 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 MATTHEW SCHRYER LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $79.48 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 MATTHEW WORTHINGTON ST HELENS OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $95.56 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 MATTHEW WORTHINGTON ST HELENS OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $61.65 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 MAYFIELD BRIAN TUCSON AZ J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $95.02 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 MELTON THOMAS RUPERT ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $95.37 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 MICHAEL BRANTLEY HELENA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $34.05 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 MICHAEL BRANTLEY KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $19.19 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 MICHAEL ESPOSITO RITZVILLE WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $83.77 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 MICHAEL ESPOSITO RITZVILLE WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $74.04 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 MICHAEL GOLEMAN LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $30.37 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 MICHAEL JACKSON LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $79.48 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 MICHAEL JOLLYMORE DULUTH MN J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $95.74 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 MICHAEL JOLLYMORE DULUTH MN J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $63.58 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 MICHAEL JONES LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $31.09 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 MICHAEL JONES LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $79.48 Y 2 N N
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4/5/2019 MICHAEL RIDDLE LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $55.20 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 MITCHELL GLEN BEAVER CREEK OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $96.78 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 MOSKALENKO VALENTIN VANCOUVER WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $94.68 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 NEILL JOHN TEKOA WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $72.60 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 NELSON DELBERT PEQUOT LAKES MN J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $105.21 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 OHLENSEHLEN ANDREW JEROME ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $74.19 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 O'NEIL ALEX MILBURN OK J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $28.26 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 PALACIOS GUSTAVO AMERICAN FALLS ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $81.96 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 PARRY TRAVIS VANCOUVER WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $74.54 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 PASTORIUS NICKOLAUS RENO NV J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $88.51 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 PATRICK FROMHERZ LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $75.41 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 PAUL DIANICH LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $81.97 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 PAUL MCLUCKIE RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $51.46 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 PAUL MCLUCKIE RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $22.47 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 PAUL RUTHFORD ELKO NV J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $47.34 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 PAWSON BOBBY KUNA ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.93 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 PECORA SIDNEY BATON ROUGE LA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $59.00 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 PETER ROONI IRON RIVER WI J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $96.26 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 PETER ROONI IRON RIVER WI J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $84.05 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 PETITE DALE PRAIRIEVILLE LA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.44 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 PHILIP LOVELL ROCKWELL TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $82.32 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 PHILIP LOVELL ROCKWELL TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $68.93 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 PHILLIP HATFIELD NEW PLYMOUTH ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.72 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 PHILLIP HATFIELD NEW PLYMOUTH ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $73.16 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 PRAEGITZER REED RUPERT ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.73 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 PRINCE JEFF HILLSBORO OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $95.39 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 PUKHALSKIY ALEKSEY CALDWELL ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $86.56 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 RANDALL CADE LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $26.49 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 REDMOND BEAU WEST RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $97.25 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 REED PRAEGITZER LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $66.78 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 REED PRAEGITZER LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $86.54 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 REYES HECTOR EL PASO TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $85.49 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 RICARDO LAZOYA EULESS TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $96.80 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 RICARDO LAZOYA EULESS TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $83.72 Y 2 N N
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3/8/2019 RICK THOMAS PLAINS MT J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $81.95 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 RICK THOMAS PLAINS MT J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $64.13 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 RIDDLE MICHAEL LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $95.73 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 RIVAS SERGIO AYALA LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $38.86 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 RIVAS SERGIO AYALA LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $28.26 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 ROBERT SLIDER LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $31.31 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 ROBERTSON JOEL WEST RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $31.09 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 ROCHE RYAN AURORA CO J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $65.79 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 RODGERS JOHN GREENWOOD AR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $59.00 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 ROGER LONG PORTLAND OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $31.09 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 ROGER LONG PORTLAND OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $72.76 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 RONALD HARRIS LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.44 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 RONALD HARRIS LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $89.36 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 ROONI PETER IRON RIVER WI J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $5.66 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 ROSA WILLIAM RENO NV J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $71.01 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 ROSE GEORGE RENO NV J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $63.39 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 RUSSELL LAWRENCE CALDWELL ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $29.68 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 RUTHFORD PAUL ELKO NV J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.37 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 RYAN ROCHE LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $57.08 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 SAMUELS DOUGLAS INDIANAPOLIS ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $79.32 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 SANCHEZ AUSTIN GREELEY CO J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $12.29 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 SCHNEIDER DERIK NACHES WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $33.41 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 SCHRYER MATTHEW DUNCANVILLE AL J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $65.71 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 SCHWENDIG SCOTT BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $115.05 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 SCOTT BROWN BOISE ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $101.75 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 SCOTT BROWN BOISE ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $15.02 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 SCOTT SCHWENDIG BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $113.48 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 SCOTT SCHWENDIG BENTON CITY WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $106.00 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 SCOTT WILLIAM HURRELL COEUR D ALENE ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $76.31 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 SCOTT WILLIAMS HURRELL D ALENE ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $94.69 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 SERGIO HERRERA ONTARIO OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $93.25 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 SHAD SMITH KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $98.49 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 SHAD SMITH KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $67.88 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 SHANE BETRO LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.72 Y 2 N N
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4/5/2019 SHANE BETRO LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $79.48 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 SHAWN BEACH MEAD WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $83.90 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 SHAWN BEACH MEAD WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $56.17 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 SHEPHERD TROY POCATELLO ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $92.20 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 SICAT MARK SIMI VALLEY CA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $89.38 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 SIDNEY PECORA LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $66.06 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 SILVEY BRIAN KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $57.95 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 SLIDER ROBERT BAILEY CO J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $44.74 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 SMITH CODY PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $35.96 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 SMITH SHAD KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $105.25 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 SR DAVE FELTY HOMEDALE ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $81.48 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 SR DAVE FELTY HOMEDALE ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $74.68 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 TANNAR DAVIS RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $44.67 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 TANNAR DAVIS RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $32.62 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 TERENCE BRAMAN LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $49.81 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 THOMAS CREECH FAIR GROVE MO J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $57.59 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 THOMAS JEFFREY CLATSKANIE OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $86.56 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 THOMAS MELTON LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $71.02 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 THOMAS RICK PLAINS MT J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $66.46 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 THOMPSON MARQUISE MINNEAPOLIS MN J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $53.00 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 TOMMY BUCKNER LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $66.07 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 TRAVIS ARGUE GRESHAM OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $92.92 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 TRAVIS ARGUE GRESHAM OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $55.46 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 TRAVIS PARRY LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $67.29 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 TRENTON AVERY PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $40.14 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 TRENTON AVERY PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $40.73 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 TROY SCOTT NAMPA ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $61.81 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 TROY SCOTT NAMPA ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $0.88 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 TROY SHEPHERD LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $78.61 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 TYLER ALDERMAN LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $79.48 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 TYRONE GONZALES COUGHTON GA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $102.10 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 TYRONE GONZALES COUGHTON GA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $85.48 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 VADER ANAND RENO NV J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $92.56 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 VALDEZ JOE KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $72.43 Y 2 N N
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4/5/2019 VALENTIN MOSKALENKO VANCOUVER WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $14.48 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 VALENTIN MOSKALENKO VANCOUVER WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $44.16 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 VILLANEDA ADRIAN MORENO VALLEY CA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $94.68 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 WELLS JAMES TOPEKA KS J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $42.04 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 WEST DANIEL HELENS OR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $74.72 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 WESTLING BRANDON ANACONDA MT J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $101.13 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 WILLIAM BRIDGES KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $14.40 Y 2 N N

4/5/2019 WILLIAM BRIDGES KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $26.68 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 WILSON JEFF FRUITLAND ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $94.68 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 WIMER KERRY SEMINOLE TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $80.55 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 WOODBY DANNY JONESBOROUGH TN J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $95.39 Y 2 N N

5/8/2019 YOUNG BRODY MIAMI OK J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $60.97 Y 2 N N

3/8/2019 ANDREW GOODALE NEWPORT WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $10.60 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 ANDREW GOODALE NEWPORT WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $37.46 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 ATWOOD KEVIN KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $86.55 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 BRIAN FERGUSON LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $139.12 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 BRIAN FERGUSON LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $118.02 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 BRIAN MAYFIELD TUCSON AZ J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $57.23 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 BRIAN MAYFIELD TUCSON AZ J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $83.12 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 CHAD GARRETT WEST RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $76.58 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 CHAD GARRETT WEST RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $51.73 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 COLBY VAIL WILMOT AR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $92.20 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 COLBY VAIL WILMOT AR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $57.93 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 COLEMAN TANNER FRENCH CAMP MS J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.84 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 DREWNIAK RICHARD MERIDIAN ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $86.56 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 DUNBAR RODERICK BAYTOWN TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $95.74 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 FERGUSON BRIAN CUSTER WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $113.18 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 FLORES RIGOBERTO CEDAR HILL TX J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $94.68 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 FLORES ROBERT KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $34.89 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 FOX MARK WOODLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $96.23 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 FREDRICK ROBINSON LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $65.36 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 FREDRICK ROBINSON LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $74.72 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 GARRETT CHAD WEST RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $51.96 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 GARRETT CHAD WEST RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $12.93 Y 2 Y N
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3/8/2019 HUMBERTO GARCIA MERIDIAN ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $81.07 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 INGLET ROBERT OROFINO ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $64.76 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 JEROD MARIN KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $95.74 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 JEROD MARIN OTHELLO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $80.02 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 JOHN MCLEOD KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $96.76 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 JOHN MCLEOD KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $50.14 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 JOHNSON KEVIN PLAQUEMINE LA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $82.66 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 JUSTIN KEVAN KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $99.18 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 JUSTIN KEVAN KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $78.79 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 KEVAN JUSTIN KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $86.56 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 KEVIN ATWOOD KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $87.40 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 KEVIN ATWOOD KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $86.48 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 KEVIN JOHNSON PLAQUEMINE LA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $101.75 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 KEVIN JOHNSON PLAQUEMINE LA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $56.52 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 KRISTINE ROSE KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $78.15 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 KRISTINE ROSE KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $49.72 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 MARIN JEROD OTHELLO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.37 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 MARK FOX WOODLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $91.14 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 MARK FOX WOODLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $85.14 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 MATTHEW SANTILLANEZ BUENA VISTA CO J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $82.31 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 MATTHEW SANTILLANEZ BUENA VISTA CO J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $52.11 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 MCGUIRE MICHAEL KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $80.75 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 MCLEOD JOHN KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $96.79 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 MICHAEL MCGUIRE KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.67 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 MICHAEL MCGUIRE KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $77.31 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 RICHARD ALDRICH PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $11.66 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 RICHARD ALDRICH PASCO WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $9.54 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 RICHARD DREWNIAK LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $58.29 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 RICHARD DREWNIAK LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $83.72 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 RIGOBERTO FLORES LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.44 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 RIGOBERTO FLORES LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $90.43 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 ROBERT FLORES KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $42.49 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 ROBERT FLORES KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $36.07 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 ROBERT INGLET OROFINO ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $95.38 Y 2 Y N
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4/5/2019 ROBERT INGLET OROFINO ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $76.56 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 ROBINSON FREDRICK BATON ROUGE LA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $86.47 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 RODERICK DUNBAR LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $27.20 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 RODERICK DUNBAR LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $89.36 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 ROSE KRISTINE KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $51.26 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 ROSE KRISTINE KENNEWICK WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $16.06 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 SANTILLANEZ MATTHEW BUENA VISTA CO J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $49.46 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 SELLERS KIEFER WEST RICHLAND WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $42.59 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 TANNER COLEMAN FRENCH CAMP MS J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $85.85 Y 2 Y N

4/5/2019 TANNER COLEMAN FRENCH CAMP MS J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $52.48 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 TJ BRANTLEY HELENA MT J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $17.84 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 TJ BRANTLEY HELENA MT J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $51.93 Y 2 Y N

3/8/2019 TREVOR REED LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $27.56 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 VAIL COLBY WILMOT AR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $65.71 Y 2 Y N

5/8/2019 CAMP JORDAN EL DORADO AR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $69.36 Y 2 Y Y

4/5/2019 HUGO ORTIZ LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $33.21 Y 2 Y Y

4/5/2019 JORDAN CAMP LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $71.36 Y 2 Y Y

5/8/2019 REED GROVER BELLA VISTA AR J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $47.34 Y 3 N N

5/8/2019 ROWE JUSTIN LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $66.77 Y 3 N N

5/8/2019 STRICKLAND DEREK ANCHORAGE AK J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $26.85 Y 3 N N

5/8/2019 STRICKLAND DEREK ANCHORAGE AK J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $63.24 Y 3 N N

5/8/2019 TAYLOR CHARLES LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $60.62 Y 3 N N

5/8/2019 WILES TREVOR LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $34.27 Y 3 N N

5/8/2019 BARNEY D MERT LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $78.12 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 CHAPARRO ADRIAN POCATELLO ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $47.41 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 CHAPARRO ADRIAN POCATELLO ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $36.03 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 COLES RICK BLACKFOOT ID J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $47.41 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 DANIELS MATTHEW LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $79.51 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 EK ANTHONY LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $52.15 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 FAGERNES EVAN CHEHALIS WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $78.12 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 GUTIERREZ JESUS LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $55.19 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 HARRIS ADAM LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $78.12 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 MC TIMMONDS, TYSON LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $71.60 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 MILLER DAVID LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $71.52 Y 3 Y Y

Appendix Page - 133



5/8/2019 MOORE CANDACE LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $35.92 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 SANCHEZ RICARDO LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $55.19 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 STEWART JASON LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $55.97 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 STUBBLEFIELD ADAM LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $69.18 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 TURNER RONALD LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $43.46 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 WATSON LON LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $26.04 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 WILKINSON CASSANDRA LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $48.70 Y 3 Y Y

5/8/2019 WILSON CALVIN LONGVIEW WA J H KELLY, LLC PIPEFITTER $47.41 Y 3 Y Y

$40,288.08Total
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